

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Government Services
Summary of Bids - State Aid

RECONSTRUCTION OF WARREN COUNTY BRIDGE #16044, VALLEY ROAD OVER THE POHATCONG CREEK, MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP County: WarrenContract #WC2336				Marbro General Contracting		Kyle Conti Construction		Rencor Incorporated		Colonnelli Bros., Inc.	
				Contractor Name 195 Brighton Avenue		Contractor Name 49 Clawson Road		Contractor Name 24 Tannery Road		Contractor Name 409 South River Street	
				Street Address Long Branch, NJ 07740		Street Address Hillsborough, NJ 08844		Street Address Somerville, NJ 08876		Street Address hackensack, NJ 07601	
				CityState/Zip		CityState/Zip		CityState/Zip		CityState/Zip	
				Low Bidder		2 nd		3 rd		4 th	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	GENERAL ITEMS										
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.		L.S.	\$108,884.00	L.S.	\$152,525.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$82,995.00
2	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	50	L.F.	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
3	DEW ATERING BASIN / SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$885.00	\$1,770.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
4	COMPOST FILTER SOCK, 12" DIAMETER	275	L.F.	\$12.00	\$3,300.00	\$9.00	\$2,475.00	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$8.00	\$2,200.00
5	HERPETOLOGIST (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) (BY ALLOWANCE)	DOLLAR		DOLLAR	\$5,000.00	DOLLAR	\$5,000.00	DOLLAR	\$5,000.00	DOLLAR	\$5,000.00
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	16	UNIT	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$45.00	\$720.00
7	DRUM (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	10	UNIT	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	340	S.F.	\$16.00	\$5,440.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$25.00	\$8,500.00	\$17.00	\$5,780.00
9	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	40	L.F.	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
10	CLEARING SITE	L.S.		L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
11	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	130	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$165.00	\$21,450.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00
12	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE (POROUS FILL)	375	C.Y.	\$70.00	\$26,250.00	\$120.00	\$45,000.00	\$90.00	\$33,750.00	\$60.00	\$22,500.00
13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	340	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$8,500.00	\$17.00	\$5,780.00	\$16.00	\$5,440.00	\$12.00	\$4,080.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	62	TON	\$250.00	\$15,500.00	\$145.00	\$8,990.00	\$210.00	\$13,020.00	\$175.00	\$10,850.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	80	TON	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$230.00	\$18,400.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00
16	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=15")	75	S.Y.	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00	\$190.00	\$14,250.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	20	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
18	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	60	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
19	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	90	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00
20	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	50	L.F.	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Government Services
Summary of Bids - State Aid

RECONSTRUCTION OF WARREN COUNTY BRIDGE #16044, VALLEY ROAD OVER THE POHATCONG CREEK, MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP County: WarrenContract #WC2336				Marbro General Contracting		Kyle Conti Construction		Rencor Incorporated		Colonnelli Bros., Inc.	
				Contractor Name 195 Brighton Avenue		Contractor Name 49 Clawson Road		Contractor Name 24 Tannery Road		Contractor Name 409 South River Street	
				Street Address Long Branch, NJ 07740		Street Address Hillsborough, NJ 08844		Street Address Somerville, NJ 08876		Street Address hackensack, NJ 07601	
				City	State/Zip	City	State/Zip	City	State/Zip	City	State/Zip
				Low Bidder		2 nd		3 rd		4 th	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2	3	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
22	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2 MODIFIED	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
23	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, TL-2, 25' LONG	3	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION ITEMS										
24	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE (MASH TL-3) MODIFIED	1	UNIT	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
25	BEAM GUIDE RAIL REFLECTORS	14	UNIT	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$15.00	\$210.00
26	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	180	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00
27	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, RIPARIAN MIX	180	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$6.50	\$1,170.00	\$4.00	\$720.00
28	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	50	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
29	STRAW MULCHING	180	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$6.50	\$1,170.00	\$3.00	\$540.00
	BRIDGE ITEMS										
100	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE #16044	L.S.		L.S.	\$75,000.00	L.S.	\$108,861.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$185,000.00
101	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	740	C.Y.	\$65.00	\$48,100.00	\$110.00	\$81,400.00	\$60.00	\$44,400.00	\$58.00	\$42,920.00
102	COARSE AGGREGATE LAYER WRAPPED IN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, 12" THICK	62	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$125.00	\$7,750.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$60.00	\$3,720.00
103	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	L.S.		L.S.	\$475,000.00	L.S.	\$85,000.00	L.S.	\$180,000.00	L.S.	\$135,000.00
104	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	21,880	LBS	\$2.35	\$51,418.00	\$2.50	\$54,700.00	\$3.00	\$65,640.00	\$4.00	\$87,520.00
105	CONCRETE FOOTING, CLASS A	163	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$8,150.00	\$550.00	\$89,650.00	\$550.00	\$89,650.00	\$650.00	\$105,950.00
106	CONCRETE W INGWall, CLASS A	53	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,700.00	\$90,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$63,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$66,250.00
107	CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL, CLASS A	160	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$144,000.00	\$900.00	\$144,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$160,000.00
108	CATALYTIC SEAL COAT	130	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$70.00	\$9,100.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00

[illegible]